

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-5183 Version: 1 Name: Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery, Hillside, Illinois

Type: Interagency Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/7/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/12/2018 Final action: 9/12/2018

Title: PROPOSED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Other Part(ies): Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery, Hillside, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Interagency Agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Hireback Police Services provided by the Cook County Sheriff's Police

Department and Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery.

Agreement period: Upon execution of this agreement by all the parties and continue for one (1) year

Fiscal Impact: None. Revenue Neutral

Accounts: None

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As part of this agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) uniformed CCSPD officers and one (1) police car to Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery, as follows:

Fridays from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
Saturdays from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Under this agreement, the Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery agrees to pay the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department the rate of \$60.00 per hour Extra Duty Officer for the Extra Duty Police Services rendered by the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Hireback Officers.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Other Part(ies): Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery, Hillside, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Interagency Agreement

File #: 18-5183, Version: 1

Good(s) or Service(s): Hireback Police Services provided by the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department and Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery.

Agreement period: Upon execution of this agreement by all the parties and continue for one (1) year

Fiscal Impact: None. Revenue Neutral

Accounts: None

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As part of this agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) uniformed CCSPD officers and one (1) police car to Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery, as follows:

- 1. Fridays from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
- 2. Saturdays from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Under this agreement, the Oakridge-Glen Oaks Cemetery agrees to pay the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department the rate of \$60.00 per hour Extra Duty Officer for the Extra Duty Police Services rendered by the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Hireback Officers.